

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

UNNAT BHARAT ABHIYAN CELL

No. UBA/2019/01 Dated: 03/09/2019

То

- 1. All Heads/Directors of the Teaching Departments/ Institutes/ Centres, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Dean Students' Welfare, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Chief Wardens (Boys & Girls), M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. Director Sports, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. President Students Union, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 6. Coordinators NCC, YRC and NSS, M.D. University, Rohtak

Subject: - Registration as volunteers for Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) Programme of Government of India.

Sir,

It is a matter of honour that Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak has been registered to participate in a flagship programme of the Government of India, **"UNNAT BHARAT ABHIYAN".** The aim of the **abhiyan** is to connect the Higher Educational Institutes to villages for transfer of knowledge to enrich the rural India.

For this praogramme university has adopted five villages- Balab, Banyani, Bahali Anandpur Maroudi Jatan and Maroudi Rangran. For the successful implementation of the programme, cooperation of the students, staff and faculty members is essential for which a team of volunteers is being formed. The notice (**Attached herewith**) may please be circulated among the students, faculty members and other staff members with the request to get registered himself/herself with the programme. Preference will be given to the residents of the above mentioned villages.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Coordinator (UBA)



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) **'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC**

UNNAT BHARAT ABHIYAN CELL

NOTICE

The interested students, faculty members and other staff members desirous to participate in the flagship programme "UNNAT BHARAT ABHIYAN" of Govt. of India are cordially invited to registered himself/herself as volunteer for successful implementation of the programme. Interested candidates are requested to visit <u>www.mdu.ac.in</u> or <u>https://forms.gle/ja2zEv87xFsqPRzHA</u> for registration.

Coordinator (UBA)